CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-25 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES TO APPLY 
FOR A GRANT THROUGH THE 2009-2011 FOREST HEALTH 
IMPROVEMENT INITIATIVE GRANT PROGRAM IN SUM OF 
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS ($24,000.00) FOR THE PURPOSE 
OF TRIMMING STREET TREES; AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE 
EXECUTION OF A GRANT MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH 
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER 
SERVICES. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES: 

SECTION 1. That support and authorization is hereby given for the submission of a grant 
application for the sum of twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000.00) for a 2009-2011 ARRA Forest Health 
Improvement Initiative Grant, from the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services, for the 
purpose of trimming street trees located in the Public Rights of Way of the City of Coral Gables. 

SECTION 2.